## No.C-31011/1/2015-Vig. Government of India **NITI AAYOG**

\*\*\*\*\*

NITI AAYOG, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated: 6th July, 2016.

## ORDER

Subject- Reconstitution of the Internal Complaints committee (ICC) to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/ DMEO/ REOs/ PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices.

In partial modification of NITI AAYOG's Order of even number 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2015, it has been decided to reconstitute the composition of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) constituted to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/DMEO/REOs/PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices. The revised composition of the Internal Complaints Committee will be as under:-

(i).	Ms. Alka Tiwari, Adviser	-	Chairperson
			(Presiding Officer)
	Shri S. Swarnaganapathy, Adviser	1 1	Member
(iii),	Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG	-	Member
(iv).	Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG Mrs. Sushma Monga, Dy. Adviser, NITI AAYOG	-	Member
(v).	One Co-opted Member from NGO to be decided/	-	Member
	Nominated by the Chairperson, ICC		
(vi).	CVO (ex-officio)	-	Convenor/Secretary

- (2)The term of the Committee shall be two years from the date of issue of this Order.
- The other terms of the Internal Complaints Committee will remain same as per NITI AAYOG's ORDER of even number dated 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.
- This issues with the approval of CEO, NITI AAYOG. (4).

**Chief Vigilance Officer** 

## Copy to,

- 1. Ms. Alka Tiwari, Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 2. Shri S. Swarnaganapathy, Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 3. Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director, NITI AAYOG.
- 4. Mrs. Sushma Monga, Deputy Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 5. Dr. (Mrs.) Punam Srivastava, Deputy Adviser, NITI AAYOG.
- 6. Ms. Devika Singh, Advocate, Founder & Lead Legal Consultant, COHERE (NGO).
- 7. Circulation in NITI AAYOG through e-mail.
- 8. NIC, NITI AAYOG with the request to place the same in the website of NITI AAYOG.